affidavit sworn before a notary public that certifies to the City that the 
subject property has no existing private covenants, conditions, or 
restrictions prohibiting STRs. 

7. Urgent Response: The owner, shall be available to immediately respond 
twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year in 
person and by telephone. 

a. The owner shall be able to physically respond within one hour of 
an inquiry or request by the City. 

b. If the owner is unreachable after three (3) attempted contacts by 
Murray City within one hour, a citation may be issued.